25
Product information Flow - rotor probe form
ghm_pi-ho-sm-flow-rotor_probe_form_e V2.10-00
Product Information MH-032H
Measuring tubes MH-032H
MH-032H040
MH-032H050
Features
Measuring tubes are available for installation of impeller probes of the
series RR.-032 in industrial PVC-U pipelines. They  can be adhered to
the pipeline, for example, with a double sleeve.
Measuring tubes with outer diameters 40 mm and 50 mm have a cone
on the inlet side for flow conditioning. The measuring result is stabilised
in the process.
Thus the inlet section can be reduced to 5 times of the inner pipe dia-
meter. The measuring tubes require a tapping clamp BBI-032H-...
for installation of the impeller probe (accessory, ordered separately).
Technical data
Wetted material PVC-U
Compressive strength PN10
Ordering code
Ordering code For PVC-U-pipe
with outer diameter
Required
Tapping clamp
MH-032H040 40 mm BBI-032H-063
MH-032H050 50 mm BBI-032H-063
MH-032H063 63 mm BBI-032H-063
MH-032H075 75 mm BBI-032H-075
MH-032H090 90 mm BBI-032H-090
MH-032H110 110 mm BBI-032H-110
MH-032H125 125 mm BBI-032H-125
MH-032H140 140 mm BBI-032H-140
MH-032H160 160 mm BBI-032H-160
Dimensions
Measuring tube MH-032H040
Measuring tube MH-032H050
Measuring tube MH-032H...
Type D S L
MH-032H063 63 3.0 156
MH-032H075 75 3.6 178
MH-032H090 90 4.3 202
MH-032H110 110 5.3 232
MH-032H125 125 6.0 260
MH-032H140 140 6.7 287
MH-032H160 160 7.7 312
pi-ho_ze-messrohre_e.odt V0.00-01
1
Tapping clamps
Features
The tapping clamps described below can be used for installation of
impeller probes of the series RR.-032 in industrial PVC-U pipeline
systems. Of course, they are also suitable for installation in pipeline
systems made of other materials having the same outer diameters.
They offer the advantage that they can be retrofitted without having
to cut the pipeline or carry out welding work.
A bore hole diameter of only 38 mm is required. The nozzle of the
tapping clamp immerses into this bore hole. The (curved) surface
must be secured around the bore hole so that the seal is guaran-
teed by the O-ring affixed in the clamp.
Installation of the impeller probe in the clamp takes place with the
clamping ring with union nut supplied with the probe.
The installation point should be chosen such that an uninterrupted
(no valves, bends, edges, etc.) inlet and outlet section having a
length of at least 10 times the inner diameter of the pipe is provided
upstream and downstream from the probe.
Technical data
Wetted materials Probe mount PVC-U
Clamp Polypropylene
Seal Fluororubber FKM
Compressive
strength
PN10
Dimensions
Type D B H
BBI-032H-063 63 71 145
BBI-032H-075 75 91 154
BBI-032H-090 90 91 156
BBI-032H-110 110 98 166
BBI-032H-125 125 101 167
BBI-032H-140 140 134 172
BBI-032H-160 160 137 180
Ordering code
1.
BBI-032H-
1. For outer pipe diameter
063   63 mm
075   75 mm
090   90 mm
110 110 mm
125 125 mm
140 140 mm
160 160 mm
pi-ho_ze-anbohrschellen_e V1.01-00
1
BBI-032H
for further information please refer to www.gsg-e-shop.com | Phone no.:   +49 931 / 30 40 8-0 - all rights reserved -